

WALKER'S®

SPEYSIDE - EST. 1898

CHOCOLATE CHIP SHORTBREAD 175 g

182EU

VERSION: 09.24

ALL-BUTTER SHORTBREAD WITH DARK CHOCOLATE CHIPS

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin) , butter (**milk**) (29%), sugar, dark chocolate chips (11%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), salt.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain nuts.

Store in a cool dry place. Made in Scotland with EU and non-EU ingredients.

Nutritional Information

Typical values	Per 100 g
Energy	2168 kJ 518 kcal
Fat	27.6 g
of which saturates	17.2 g
Carbohydrate	61.3 g
of which sugars	25.7 g
Fibre	2.0 g
Protein	5.2 g
Salt	0.70 g

MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

All products are ambient stable with low moisture content and so do not support microbial growth.


Parameter	Target	Max (less than)	Units
TVC @ 30°C	<1,000	10,000	cfu/g
E-coli	<10	10	cfu/g
Yeasts & Moulds	<100	1000	cfu/g
Salmonella	Absent	N/A	in 25g

MEURSING CODE	Starch	Sucrose	Milk Fat	Milk Protein
7971	35.60	25.70	23.85	0.18

HFSS POINTS 22

We hereby certify that the products were produced and stored in compliance with the laws and regulations for our country. The products are sound, wholesome and fit for human consumption and all necessary precautions were taken during production and packing the products to prevent danger to public health.

Checked : AP 26.11.2024



Anna Pantanowska
Technical Assistant
29.10.2024